r.
Ľ
Ľ
Ĭ,
ľ
K
ŀ
ū
ı,
ı.
Þ
Ľ
К
v
П
F

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks	BOX ASSIGNME	NTS	Was	shington, D.C. 2023
Form PTO-1595 RECOR	DATION FORM CO		U.S. DEPAR	TMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 03/01)	PATENTS C	DNLY	U,S. PATENT ANI	D TRADEMARK OFFICE
To the honorable Commissioner of Patents a	nd Trademarks; Please	record the attached origin	nal document or co	opy thereof;
 Name of Conveying Party(ies); 	2. Name and A	ddress of Receiving Pa	arty(ies);	
THE UNIVERSITY OF SHEFFIELD	Name:	IMPERIAL COLLEC	GE INNOVATIO	NS LIMITED
	Street Address:	Sherfield Building,	Exhibition Roa	ad
	Street Address:			
	City:	London		
	State/Country:	GREAT BRITAIN	Postal Code:	SW7 2AZ
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?	No Additional name(a) and	addresses attached? Yes	No.	
3. Nature of Conveyance:				
☐ Assignment	☐ Change of	Name		
Security Agreement	Other:	Corrected Assignm	nent, Reel 0198	76, Frame 0664
☐ Merger	Execution	- 09	9232004	
	Date:			
4. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s):				
\square Assignment is being filed together with new	application and the fi	rst execution date of a	pplication is :	
Application has been filed already and the sis:	application filing date			
A. Patent Application Number(s);	B, Issued Patent	Number(s):		
10/754,048				
Addition	al numbers attached?	☐Yes ■ No		
5. Name and address of party to whom corresp concerning this matter should be mailed:	ondence	6. Total number of a tions and patents		1
CUSTOMER NUMBER 001	36 -or-	7. Total Fee (37 CF)	R 3.41):	\$ 40.00
JACOBSON HOLMAN P	LLC	Enclosed		
400 Seventh Street, N.W.		Any deficiencies in enclosed fees are		
Washington, D.C. 20004-2218 Tel. 202-638-6666		authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 06-1358,		
Attorney Docket Number: P67904L	J\$1			
- 711 - 111	DO NOT USE THIS	BPACE	" <u>, '</u> ,	
8. Statement and Signature:				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the copy of the original document.	foregoing information	is true and correct and	i any altached c	opy is a true
Michael R. Slobasky 26,421	Weller &	Color -	October 29	, 2007
Name of Person Signing, Reg. No.	Signatu	ire		Date
	-	ncluding cover sheet, atta	chments, and doc	uments: 8
H 103-2/02	· -	- · · ·	PATEN	

700348108

REEL: 020038 FRAME: 0241

O: JACOBSON HOLMAN PLLC CC ANY: 400 SEVENTH STREET N.W

SEP. 25. 2007 2:06PM

JACOBSON 09/25/2007 700343656

NO. 383 P. 1/8

Commissioner for Patents	BOX	ASSIGNMENTS	<u> </u>	Alexan	dria, VA 22913-145
From PTO-1505	· ·	ON FORM COVE		U.S. DEPAR	TMENT OF COMMERCE
(Parv. CATO))	P#	itents on	LY	u.s. patent an	D TRADEMARK OFFICE
To the honorable Commissioners	of Palents and Trac	iemerka; Please reco	nd the attached origina	il document or a	opy (hereof:
1. Name of Conveying Party(les):		2, Name and Addi	ress of Receiving Pa	2.ft y(ies):	
THE UNIVERSITY OF SHEFFIELD		Name:	IMPERIAL INNO	VATIONS, LTD) , .
WESTERN BANK		Street Address:	SHERFIELD BUI	LDING	
SHEFFIELD S10 2TN		Street Address:	EXHIBITION ROA	Φ.	
UNITED KINGDOM		City:	LONDON		
		State/Country:	GREAT BRITAIN	Postal Code:	SW7 2AZ
examinates uniting(a) of detinodicing birds(ant) standards.	□yes Ma	Additional name(s) and add	hassas uptachod? 🔲 yes	No.	
3. Nature of Conveyance:					
■ Aggignment		☐ Change of Na.	me		
Security Agreement		Citier:			
☐ Merger		Execution Date:	05302002		
4. Application Number(s) or Patent f	Jumharian:				
Assignment is being filed together	, ,	letion and the first s	wearthan date of an		
	••		олисоцоп одсэ от врј 01082004	риовиол ю .	
Application has been filed alread	i A aud gie abbycs	_			
A. Patent Application Number(s);	j	B. Issued Patent Nu	mber(s);		·
10/754,048	•	_			
	Additional num	bers attached? 🗆 Y	es No		,
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this matter should be mailed:		6. Total number of tions and paten	f applica- ts involved:	1	
Customer Nun	IBER 00136 -	-o <i>r</i> -	7. Total Fee (37 C	FR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
JACOBSON HO			Englosed - Cri	adit Card Peyn	nent Form
400 Seventh	•	3	Any deficienci	es în enclosed	fees are
Washington, D. Tel. 202-6		J	authorized to (os charged to i	
,			Account No. (06-13 5 8.	
Attorney Docket Number: -P6790		···	<u> </u>	 .	
<u> </u>	DO N	OT USE THIS SPA	CE		
8. Statement and Signature:	E	e same a a			
To the best of my knowledge and copy of the original decument.	aener, the forego,	ing information is to	ve and correct and : 	any altaohed c	opy is a true
-Joseph G. Contrors -44,621	<u>.</u> ()	1 mont	7/7	Saptamber	25, 2007
Name of Person Signing, Reg. No. Signature Date					
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents;					
CH 165-262	- \				

PATENT

REEL: 020038 FRAME: 0242

NO.895 P.4

GB0128628.5

1

ASSIGNMENT

Date: 23rd September 2004

Parties:

THE UNIVERSITY OF SHEFFIELD, incorporated under the laws of England and Wales, of Western Bank, Sheffield S10 2TN, United Kingdom, ('The Assignor') of the first part; and

IMPERIAL COLLEGE INNOVATIONS LTD, whose registered office is at Sherfield Building, Exhibition Road, London SW7 2AZ (the "Assignee")

WHEREAS

Imperial has agreed to pay all future patent costs as of 1 June 2003

Imperial and Sheffield have jointly agreed to draw up an appropriate revenue sharing agreement

Contingent on the above:

A. The Assignor has applied to the UK Patent Office for a priority patent under the Patents Act 1977 (as amended) under the application number 9929222.0 ('the Application'), in respect of Inventions disclosed in the Application and entitled "Chiral Catalysists for Asymmetric Acylation and Relation Transsformations"

B. The Assignor has agreed to assign to the Assignee the Application and all rights, title and interest in the Application, including any associated intellectual

PATENT REEL: 020038 FRAME: 0243

GB0128628.5

2

property rights that the Assignor may own, upon the terms and conditions set out below.

Operative Provisions:

- 1. In pursuance of the agreement and in consideration of the sum of £1.00 paid by the Assignee to the Assignor (receipt of which is acknowledged), the Assignor ASSIGNS with full title guarantee unto the Assignee
 - 1.1 all the rights title and interest of the Assignor in, to and relating to the Application and all applications claiming priority therefrom or related thereto and the full and exclusive benefit of the Application and all applications claiming priority therefrom or related thereto, free from all encumbrances, and all rights, powers, privileges, immunities and advantages associated with the Application and all applications claiming priority therefrom or related thereto;
 - 1.2 any patents under the Patents Act 1977 (as amended) or other protection that may be granted in respect of the Inventions in the UK pursuant to the Application;
 - 1.3 any patent applications or patents claiming priority from the Application or related to the Application which may be granted in respect of inventions in other territories or countries, including but not limited to the patent applications set out in annex 1;
 - 1.3 the right to make any new application or applications in respect of any part or parts of the subject matter of any applications or specifications filed in connection with the Inventions, in particular, the right to file divisional applications, continuation applications and continuation-in-part applications;

PATENT REEL: 020038 FRAME: 0244

GB0128628.5

3

- 1.4 the right to claim priority from the Application in respect of filings made in the United Kingdom and territories outside the United Kingdom under the provisions of the Paris Convention, corresponding bilateral arrangements, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and national patent laws including the Patents Act 1977 (as amended);
- 1.5 the right to bring proceedings for any previous infringement of the rights assigned by this Assignment.

TO HOLD the same unto the Assignee absolutely.

2. The Assignor COVENANTS with the Assignee that the Assignor will at the expense of the Assignee execute, sign and do all such instruments, applications, documents, acts and things as may reasonably be required by the Assignee to enable the Assignee (or a nominee of the Assignee) to enjoy the full benefit of the property and rights assigned and (if requested to do so by the Assignee) to apply for any patents or other forms of protection in respect of the Invention throughout the world and fully and effectively to vest the same in the Assignee or as the Assignee shall direct.

IN WITNESS of which this Assignment has been executed the date and year first above written,

PATENT REEL: 020038 FRAME: 0245

GB0128628.5

SIGNED on behalf of THE VINIVERSITY OF SHEFF	TELD	
Husborleef.	DR DAVID WIRE 1	RANTA CITED
Name of signatory: David Winstanley		
Position: IP & Licensing Manager	· HE UNIVERSE WESEFF	(654 <u>2</u>)
Date 23rd Celotember 2004	217 PORTOBELL	
	SHAYFAAD	(2)
In the presence of:	THE SERVICE OF THE SE	
Witness signature: (Commission of the Commission o	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Witness name; CLAPE MCDATY.		
Date 23 SEPT 2000L .		

Signed on behalf of IMPERIAL INNOVATIONS

Name of Signatory: Susan SEARLE
Position: MANAGING DIRECTOR
Date 3/8/04

In the presence of;

Witness signature:

Witness name: Tatiana Mouchis Icaia,

Date 3/08/09

OCT.29.2007 4:00PM JACOBSON HOLMAN PLLC

NO.895 P.8

GB0128628.5

5

Annex 1

International Patent application no PCT/GB00/04564

European Patent application no 00985449.8

US Patent application no 10/130292

PATENT REEL: 020038 FRAME: 0247

RECORDED: 10/29/2007